Click Here To View
Item at
www.GapPower.com



http://www.gappower.com/Rentals%20All%20Items/folder/319
http://www.gappower.com/Rentals%20All%20Items/folder/319
http://www.gappower.com/Rentals%20All%20Items/folder/319
http://www.gappower.com/Rentals%20All%20Items/folder/319
http://www.gappower.com/Rentals%20All%20Items/folder/319
http://www.gappower.com/Rentals%20All%20Items/folder/319
http://www.gappower.com/Rentals%20All%20Items/folder/319
http://www.gappower.com/Rentals%20All%20Items/folder/319
http://www.gappower.com/Rentals%20All%20Items/folder/319
http://www.gappower.com/Rentals%20All%20Items/folder/319

C24HD & C24HDS Broadcast Spreader y
Assembly and Operating Instructions EV-N-SPRED

PLEASE CONTACT US: IF YOU ARE MISSING ANY PARTS, HAVE ANY DIFFICULTY IN ASSEMBLY, OR HAVE ANY
QUESTIONS REGARDING THE SAFE OPERATION OF THIS SPREADER. THIS MODEL INCLUDES LIFETIME TECHNICAL
SUPPORT. SUPPORT HOT LINE: 574-848-7491 or 800-294-0671, email: techsupport@earthway.com

HELPFUL HINTS:

M If your spreader does not spread evenly, be sure the FRONT on the gear box points to the front of the spreader. The impeller must
turn clockwise. Reversing the gearbox will cause the impeller to turn counter clockwise. Clean the impeller after each use as some
fertilizer may become stuck on the impeller blades and will cause uneven spreading.

M Your spreader is designed to be pushed at three miles per hour, which is a brisk walking speed. Slower or faster speeds will change
the spread patterns. Wet fertilizer will also change the spread pattern and flow rate.

M Clean and dry your spreader thoroughly after each use, wash between the shut-off plate and bottom of the hopper regularly. To
prevent rust, coat all metal parts (inside and out) including the frame tubes with a light oil or silicon spray.

M Gears are permanently lubricated at the factory. Do not open the gearbox or dirt may enter.

M If you use Rock Salt remove the agitator to prevent damage to the gearbox and remove salt from the hopper daily. Rock Salt will
reconstitute back into a solid block if left in the hopper overnight and will damage your gearbox if pushed with the block in place.

IF YOUR SPREADER COMES SEMI ASSEMBLED, SKIP TO STEP #7

Upper Handle WARNmG

Cross DO NOT USE AIR TOOLS TO ASSEMBLE. TO PREVENT

G& rever control SEIZING SPRAY ALL NUTS & BOLTS WITH FURNITURE
\ POLISH OR WAX
Handle =2
Shaft T & N
l;rgrze Gauge Overlay is snapped over X
the metal gauge. Replace the stop
Impeller bolt assembly to secure overlay on / 7
’\?, v' ‘ the gauge. T &=

ROCK SALT AND POWDERED MATERIALS SHOULD
NOT BE USED IN THIS SPREADER AS IT WILL DAMAGE

o)

Frame = GEARBOX AND CAN VOID WARRANTY.
USE ONLY GRANULAR MATERIALS.
7 36305 (’ ‘)\ 36300 : 36404
1. Remove and identify all of the loose parts from carton. Qty 2 Qty 17 @ Qty 18

@@

36105
(Qty 4 #36300) _ oty 1 36t10‘l‘
1/4-20 SS Locknut = Qty
36214 36200 =
Qy4 Qty4 36209 36103
Qty 4 Qty 1
36205
33117 Qty 3
Qty 1 36207

Qty 2

2. Position hopper on side. Install frame using (4) 1/4-20 x 1 %" Pan Head Phillips
) machine screws and (4) 1/4-20 nylon insert locknuts. First put bolts through holes

(Qty 4 #36214) : in frame then through holes in bottom of hopper. Secure with locknuts. TIGHTEN
P Pannead THESE LOCKNUTS NOW.

1-2012 Pt# 52142 PAGE 1



Pinion
Shaft

Impeller

COAST WHEEL
HOLE

3. Install impeller onto pinion shaft. Insert 1/8” x 1%4” cotter pin
through impeller then through pinion shaft. Use hole nearest gear box.

—o 1/8 x 1-1/4”
Cotter Pin (#36105)

DRIVE WHEEL

Gearbox & Axle Assembly

Spread cotter pin to prevent from falling out. Next, install the Cross _ ) o _ )
Brace through the Gearbox Brace Support as shown above. 4., Install Gearbox by Insel‘tlng the pinion shaft into hole in center

Gearbox
Axle Assembly

Cross Brace

5. Install Lower Handles onto Axle to both sides as
shown above.

6. A. Now insert 2 ¥ bolt with a cupped washer through

second hole in lower handle and through first hole in
frame, secure with cupped washer and locknut.
B. Now insert 1 %2” bolt with a cupped washer through

first hole in lower handle, then through frame brace, and

finally into the threaded connector in the Cross Brace.

[NOTE: Dimples on frame braces must be facing toward

gearbox as shown.] DO NOT TIGHTEN YET.

C. Next insert 1 %" bolt through other end of frame
brace and through second hole in frame install cupped
washer and locknut.

DO NOT TIGHTEN YET.

PAGE 2

of hoppers bottom. The word “FRONT” on the gearbox must point
to FRONT of the hopper.

Drive wheel side

Gearbox & Axle Assembly

Coast wheel side

1/4-20 x 1-1/2”
Hex Head Bolt

and cupped washer
Step 6B

Step 6C 1/4-20 x 1-1/2”

Pan Head Bolt

Lower Handle
1/4-20 x 2-1/4”

Hex Head Bolt /

and
cupped washer,
Step 6A

1/4-20 Locknut
and cupped washer

Pivot Rod

NOTICE CUPPED WASHER LOCATIONS

TIP: PoSITION CUPPED WASHERS BETWEEN NUT OR BOLT HEAD AND CHASSIS

NOW GO BACK AND TIGHTENALL NUTS AND BOLTS
STARTING WITH FIRST STEP. DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN.




2" Cotter Pin 7. Install drive wheel to axle using pin hole nearest to lower
handles as shown. Insert 2” cotter pin through wheel and
through axle. Bend with pliers to prevent pin from falling
out.

NEXT

Install coast wheel to axle, and then using outside pin

hole on the axle (as shown on the left), insert 1” cotter pin
through axle [NOTE: not thru the wheel]. Bend with pliers
to prevent pin from falling out.

TURN SPREADER UPRIGHT ON TO WHEELS

1” Cotter Pin

If you have any questions
please call 574-848-7491

8. NOTE: BEFORE INSTALLING THE GAUGE &

LEVER ASSEMBLY AND UPPER HANDLE TO THE

HANDLE SHAFT, SELECT THE BEST POSITION

FOR THE OPERATOR’S COMFORT. You can

select lower, middle, or upper positions for best fit to the

operator’s height. Insert 2 %" bolt through the Gauge, then

upper handle and finally through handle shaft. See example to

the right. Middle Position @D@
DO NOT TIGHTEN LOCKNUT YET. ®0

9. Insert pivot rod into shut off plate as shown below. [TIP: Insert rod Upper Position

end from the top, then push down & turn to lock in place.]

10. Insert other end of pivot rod into pivot and bracket assembly as

3 Position Handle
Lower Position

Y420 X 234"
Hex Head Bolt

shown. [TIP: Insert rod end from the side that has the angle attached Ya-20
to the bracket, then turn to lock in place as shown at the right and "0‘;'; ('j\'“t 420 x 24"
above. The correct positioning of the Pivot Bracket has the Angle and cupped washer Hex Head Bolt

Attaching Arm facing away from the gearbox.] and cupped washer

0

@

Insert Pivot Rod
into Shut-Off
and rotate to secure

NOTICE CUPPED WASHER LOCATIONS

PAGE 3



Bracket) side with washers only on the bolt side]
TIGHTEN BOLTS AND NUTS NOW.

11. Install handle shaft to lower handles and pivot & bracket assembly as shown. Using
(4) 1 % bolts with cupped washers and (4) locknuts (2) cupped washers. [TIP: Attach ,
right side first with cupped washers on both nuts and bolts, then attach left (Pivot ~Setting #30 /

12. Install flattened end of control rod in to lever on gauge into
Control Rod Tabbed hole as shown. Turn to lock in place.
NEXT: Install (1) 1/4-20 Hex Nut [not a locknut] on to Control
Rod and thread halfway as shown below.
1/4-20 X 1-3/4”
Hex Head Bolt
with cupped washer

Control Rod
Tabbed Hole

N

Control Rod

Insert Control Rod Lever Tensioning Nut
into

1/4-20 Pivot Bracket

Lock Nut
and cupped y
washer /\
@ /< CALIBRATION POINT_
OP f /
fu‘ ﬁ Attach 1/4-20 Regular
A‘f N Hex Nuts
.ﬁ?‘ at these points.
)» . . 13. Next push lever forward to setting “0”. Align control
', Notice the position

</
) rod with hole in pivot bracket, pull lever backward to insert
S 7©/ of the double bend point. ) rod through hole in pivot bracket. [TIP: If the lever
does not move easily, loosen slightly to make this step easier]
Now install 1/4-20 regular nut on to Control rod.
DO NOT TIGHTEN NUTS YET.
14. Pull lever back to setting “30” as shown. Next push

pivot & bracket forward so that the shut off plate in the
NOTICE CUPPED WASHER LOCATIONS hopper is in the full open position. [NOTE: THE SETTING
OF “30” ON THE GAUGE & LEVER ASSEMBLY MUST
OPEN THE SHUT-OFF COMPLETELY FOR PROPER
CALIBRATION.] Now tighten the nuts against the pivot
bracket to prevent change in calibration. Test by opening and
closing the Gauge & Lever a few times to ensure an accurate
calibration.

15. Tension on the flow control lever may be adjusted by
tightening or loosening the tension nut as shown above.

1/4-20 x 1”
Hex Head Bolt /4-20 Lock Nut
. Stainless
Stainless . L o
17. Insert Agitator to pinion shaft on inside of hopper.
16. Install the two 1/4-20 x 1” Stainless Steel bolts into holes located on each NOTE: Position of flat side of agitator. This pin
side of the hopper and secure with 1/4-20 lock-nut. Next slide Debris Screen should be installed as shown above.

under the two bolts inside the hopper.

PAGE 4



18. For normal operation both doors should be fully opened. To reduce flow to the left side, partially or completely close the door over the
rear (LARGE) hole. To reduce flow to the right side, partially or completely close the door over the front (SMALL) hole. Close both doors

for a narrow center spread pattern.

WARNING: If the optional side deflector is being used in the down position, the plate over the rear (LARGE) hole MUST BE CLOSED

or an over application of material will occur.

SPREAD PATH
FULL Rate wnepssss | HALF Rate wopasses)

H%%E ....... -« HE.%(%%)%B
oy y
ol

43,

Each adjustable port
has 8 positions

I
Mk
R R
Aoy v ~ ;
A\% | One port closed
,ﬁ%(é ...... . «E%(%%@
>—> D o

,.%@g---»

P -

P———————
%-——(

The settings furnished on the Setting Matrix are intended as a guide only. Variations in physical characteristics of material applied, walking
speed, and roughness of ground surface may require slightly different spreader settings. Due to these conditions, Earthway Products, Inc.
makes no warranty as to the uniformity of coverage actually obtained from the settings listed.

5-YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY
Earthway Products, Inc. warrants this product free of defects in original workmanship and materials for a period of 5-Years to the end user
with the original purchase receipt. If a manufacturing non-conformance is found, Earthway Products, Inc. at its discretion will repair or
replace the part(s) or product at no charge provided the failure is not the result of incorrect installation, mishandling, misuse, tampering, or
normal wear and tear as determined by Earthway. Earthway at its discretion may require that the part(s) or product be returned along with
the original purchase receipt at owners’ expense for examination and compliance with the terms of this warranty. Do not return any product
without first receiving authorization from Earthway Products, Inc. To seek remedy under this warranty, contact Earthway Products, Inc. at
574-848-7491, techsupport@earthway.com or write to Earthway Products, Inc. P.O. Box 547 Bristol, Indiana 46507 and describe the nature
of the manufacturing defect. SPECIFIC LIMITATIONS: This warranty covers only the part(s) or product; any labor charges associ-
ated with repair or replacement of non-conformances are specifically excluded. Due to the corrosive nature of most fertilizers and ice melt
products, Earthway Products, Inc. makes no warranty against and specifically excludes part(s) or product degradation or failure due to cor-
rosion or its effects. Clean and dry your spreader thoroughly after each use, as a preventative measure, coat all metal parts with a light oil or
silicon spray.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

Before filling hopper, become familiar with the operation of this spreader.

Obtain proper setting for material to be used from the enclosed SETTING MATRIX included with this spreader, or from our web site
under the MANUALS SECTION.

Move stop bolt on rate gauge assembly to the proper setting.

While pushing spreader forward, pull control lever back to stop bolt.

To stop, push lever forward to close flow holes before you stop moving.

When finished, empty any remaining material from hopper.

Thoroughly wash spreader and allow to dry before storing. Apply coating of light oil to help prevent corrosion.

If you use Rock Salt, remove agitator when using Rock Salt to prevent damage to the gearbox.

NENENENENE NN

Earthway Products, Inc. HOW TO ORDER SPARE PARTS
1009 Maple Street, PO Box 547 All spare parts listed may be ordered direct from
Bristol, IN 46507 EarthWay Products, Inc.
Be sure to give the following information when ordering.
For Your Records Model Number

Part Number
Part Description
Date Purchased Call (574) 848-7491, 800-294-0671, or email: parts@earthway.com
for current prices.

Place of Purchase
PAGE 5



Earthway Products, Inc.
P.O. Box 547
Bristol, Indiana 46507

OPTIONAL (574) 848-7491

Heavy-Duty
Rain Cover

60060R
OPTIONAL
Heavy-Duty
Rain Cover
&
Side Deflector Kit

60166R
OPTIONAL
3-Side Deflector Kit

Standard Settings (12196) Gauge Overlay and
OPTIONAL Lesco Settings (12195) Gauge Overlay

C24HD & C24HDS PROFESSIONAL BROADCAST SPREADER
Key # Part# Description Key # Part#  Description
1 | 40003 SQUARE SCREEN 21 36104 3/16 X 1" COTTER PIN S.S.
2 60219 HOPPER ASSEMBLY 22 36205 1/4-20 X 2 1/4" HHCS S.S.
3 |33117 AGITATOR 23 24301 HANDLE SHAFTS WELDED (C24HDS)
4 |36214 1/4-20 X 1 1/2" PHPMS S.S. 23 25301 HANDLE SHAFT (C24HD)
5 | 36300 1/4-20 NYLON INSERT LOCKNUT S.S. 24 36305 1/4-20 HEX NUT STAINLESS STEEL
6 36210 1/4-20 X 1" HHMS S S. 25 44251 PIVOT ROD
7 12209 HOPPER BUSHING (C24/C25) 26 42256 CONTROL ROD
8 12278 SHUT OFF PLATE ASSEMBLY - COMMERCIAL 27 60298 GAUGE & LEVER ASSEMBLY
9 24202 LOWER HANDLE (C24HDS) COMPLETE 28 36207 1/4-20 X 2 3/4" HHCS S.S.
9 25202 LOWER HANDLE COMPLETE (C24HD) 29 12273 GRIP 9.75" LONG
10 60299 PIVOT & BRACKET ASSEMBLY 30 60069 UPPER HANDLE ASSEMBLY W/GRIPS C-SERIES PAINTED
11 36200 1/4-20 X 1 1/2" HHCS S.S. 30 60070 UPPER HANDLE ASSEMBLY W/GRIPS C-SERIES STAINLESS
12 42237 FRAME BRACE 31 36208 #6 X 3/8" TYPE 25 PHPS S.S.
13 24704 CROSS BRACE (11.125") 32 11927 SHUTOFF SUPPORT- LARGE
14 24100 FRAME (C24HDS) 33 11926 SHUTOFF SUPPORT- SMALL
14 25102 FRAME PAINTED (C24HD) 34 31138 #8 X 3/8" PMT #8 HD COARSE BLACK
15 12109 IMPELLER (9" DIA) 35 36404 1/4 CUPPED WASHER S.S.
16 36105 1/8" X'11/4" COTTER PIN S.S. 36 36209 1/4-20 X 1 3/4" HHCS S.S.
17 60334 GEAR BOX & AXLE ASSEMBLY 37 60027 WING NUT ASSEMBLY BLACK
18 12352 BEARING (COMMERCIAL) 38 37100 1/4-20 X 1" CARRIAGE BOLT ZINC
19 | 36103 3/16 X 2" COTTER PIN S.S 39 12147 SPACER (PIVOT LINK)
20 | 19117 13" DIAPNEU TIRE DRIVE




c6LESH 1d UONBIGED JOJ INO/UI S|GED J8in0 apijs a1RIqIED 01 m% — e <
< R ; - - %ﬂ: ,

Uy dwejo 8|qeo Uo melos UsyBh/uesoo w;m_u\,b n_uomw_u_wo

>
>
—<
—<

i

f
‘@
B

== o¥ed I1VH =~~~ o1ed TINnd
H1lvd av3dds

uaybi L

(4 m_n_ uadQ Ajn4

5o nys
‘slequunu

938Ul 1E 8|0E|leAR OS[E aJe SUed Jieday pue Sa0SSa00y “Wis1seT Wdo0: 7 - WeQ0:6 AeplH - ABPUON |6Y/-8Y8-17/G
10 | /90-762-008 1€ SN | o ases|d Jeprealds INOA Jo Alquiesse 10 uonelado syl Bulprefal suonsenb Aue aaey NoA ||

uoneoo0| syl Je aq 1snuw 3|
Julod puaq ajgnop ay3 Jo
uonisod ayy a2110N

1104 9553 10 S on "OAOCE | # Ul DBUIINO SB JUBUISNIPE Y08ydey ‘Ajainoas meios
1einbay 0z-v/T 6924 @' duepo e|geo ey uaiyln 1XeN "OS# 01 Susdo JeAsT [0UOD) 81 1B OS Ul 8|0BD I8N0 81 8IS UBD NOA 1ey) 0S Ajybls

y MBJOS dUED 8|ged 8yl Uss00T "OS# 1B 10U S| JeAeT |[0AU0D) syl INg ‘| # dels ul se Ajnj uedo 01 8jge SI Jo-1Nys INOoA || 'g
INIOC NOILYHETVD ° "©AOCR | # Ul POUIPNO Se Jusuiisnipe
J MoBYoay Ajaindss melos dulelo a|ged syl usiybil 1xeN “usdo ANy SI JO-1NYs 8yl 1Byl 0S 1IN0 8|gr2 Jemno ay)

19>0e.ig 10Nl ay)} ojul %
pod 1oaued :%K 7 8pIIS UBD NOA 1eY) 0S ANybiis malos dusejo a|geo au) UesooT | # deis Ul se Ajny uedo 0} 8|ge 10U SI Jo-INyS JNoA J| v

-2 B4 ul umoys se Jeddoy ey Jo spisiepun 8yl Uo dueo 8|geo 8l 1B 8|ged |01uod 8u1 1SNipe 01 pesu
%
P~ I 614
oe

NOA 10U || 108100 S| UONBIqIeD INOA S I OS# O1 pajuiod S1Ioe2IpuUl 81 1eY) 0S UonISod 1eAsT [01U0D) 8l MaIneY g
UbU eAoge perensn||l se uado Age|dwod afe sejoy doJp pue JO-1NYS eyl 1ey) 0S JeAST [0U0D) ey ued()) |
jusunisnipy adAl s|qed
"OAOCR | # Ul PBUINNO Se 1Snipe Moeyoay esn
BuuNp Usso0| 10U Op AsU1 0S Ajjnj INU yoes Usiybn Ajnjesen) 1l Buinow INoyIm 1exoeiq 10Ad 84y 1081U0D Ao 1euyl
0S 1NU yoes uaybin 1xeN "OS# O1 JanaT |0aU0)) 8yl ysnd 01 NOA SMOJ[e 1 1Byl OS 1NU JSMO| 8Y) USSOO0| UsL 'Suin
M8} B INU dO) 8Y) USSO0T "OS# 1B 10U S| JaAa] |0AU0D) auy INg ‘L # deys ul se Ajnj uado 0} 8jge S| Jo-1Nys JNoA J| g
"OAOCR | # Ul PBUINNO Se
1uBULISNIPE %08Uyoey asn BuuNp UasSoo| 10U Op A8y) 0S A|NJ 1NU yoes uaiybn Ajjnia/ed usy) pue ‘11 BUIAOL INOUIM
19M0BI0 10N d 8Y) 10B1U0D ASL 18U OS 1NU Yyoes Usiybn 1xaN “AIn; uado Jo-1nys auy1 ysnd 01 NoA smoje 11 1Byl 0S
1NU JBMO| 841 USSOO| UaUl 'swin ma) e 1nu do) ey) Uesoo * L# ders ul se Ajni uado 01 8jge 10U SI JO-1NYS INOA || 'y
"I B4 ul umoys 1exoeIg 10AId U1 18 PO [0.AUOD U] 1SNipe 0] pesu
NOA 10U || “pereIqIed aje NOA 'OS# 1e Sl ebpa piemio) Ul 1BUl 0S 18S SI 1l I - UoNISod Jana] [0AU0)) 8yl MaIneY *g
YoU 8L 01 perensn|| se uado Ajgie|ldwod ae sejoy dodp aur 1Byl 0S Jo-1Nys ayy usdo "}

JusuSnIpy SdAL poy

‘0€# 1e uonisod Jeddoy usdo (N} & JoJ mOj[e 01 PO |0NUO0D JO 8|ged |0u0D 1sn(pe ases|d 10U |
‘0S# UO Sl 8|puBy |01U0)) 81ey 8yl usym Uedo Ajni ale Jeddoy syl 10 wonog auyl Ul sejoy dodp eyl eins axeln
pareiqijed Apadoid Siiapeaids JNOA 2iNSuUd 0} MOH

sonbiuyos| uoneiqien eANdS-N-AA
‘uado Ajjnj umoys sajoy douqg x_\—u.m E m: _H.H.mw ﬂwmovNOhm




‘pa1s|| sbunias syl woly paurelqo Ajjenioe abeianod Jo Ajwioliun syl 0} se Alueliem ou sayew
Id3 ‘suoipuod anoge a8y} 01 anq ‘sbumas Jepealds jualapip Aybis aiinbal Aew aoepuns punoib Jo ssasuybnos pue ‘paads Bupjiem
‘paijdde [eusiew Jo sonsueIoeIEyD [BaISAYd Ul suoieLep “Ajuo apinb e se papusiul ate xuie\ Buieg a1ey ayl uo paysiuiny sbuinies ay|

11 'Sa16 SWeJH Gz
ol Sa1v SWeJ5 0g
b1 'Sg1¢ SweiH G
cl 'Sa1¢ SWeH 0
ONILLIS . SETET
yaavadds | OS000HSET | ne/onven
@=ES SSYH®
wpe-1'e | "HoL-L S ©SJe0)
Wrzor | ws — aulg €2 'S910°0L | Swein 0 ee | 06 [ooL] ['seros],
OLION_USIIB3 oIS oo G oios [=wmor| [ 2= Tor [os] [sator|t
L o)
CEER SSVER EFS 6l 'SE107Z_|_sweid Gg £c | ge |0 | [saise]]
INEFEEEIQ] EXeE] RN CRVEEES 8l 'SE109 | swei o 0z | 0e |09 'SE10¢ | 5
— 1 g 1) L1 'Sg10G | sweinGg Lt | g2 | 0% 'SE152 |m
Wre-lg | Heke o] v.“ 91 'Sg107 | sweiH0g €1 | 02 | OF 'Sg102
- ¥l 'S910€ | sweing| ANIENER 'sd18l |y
wrz-lz | ueL (B J12H) sy’ el 'SE10¢ | swein ol 0Fr | st [oe | [saist]|y
WNIPoN el 5
= L 'SG10° L | sweiHg L0 | 0 |02 'sg10l | g
WGl g (pues) Peed e ONILLIS 1408 SETELL €0 m.@ 0} 'Sg16
BUI/IIEWS peoesr H3AV3HdS | 000°L/'SET | OS/SINVHD 14 OS 000 L/sg1
ol  yslibu3g 9713 9|olied ) oco.wr _oom.or_omqm
SEFIS ENIRNE] 1334 34VNOS L IEWVHD
INEREEENQ Eo¥ SN QVERES NI 39VHIA0D Hvd

‘SYIpIm pea.ids ajewixoidde ailb jjim mojeg
‘AyIsusp pue azis sjoiued ay) AQ pauiwis)ep ale Sypim pealds ||y

(€1 jo Bumes

Jopealdg =198) alenbs 000" L./Sg1 0'¢ eldwexT) | ey buisn
perewnse NoA eyl g HeyQ ui1es) elenbs 000" L/SHT118eS0P 8u puld g deig

'Beq a1 UO pa10alip Se 8beisen0o |0 1818\ oJenbg (188] 21enbs 000 L/S910'C

JSWeIE) Uo paseq ajyey Buiasg oy suluislsp 0} MOoeg Leyo asn = obeJon0D 100 8/enbs 00001 Yum Beq g1 Oz :ejdwex3) sbesenod
a9jey bumas e buluiwia1ag 101898] atenbs 000 |L/SgT 10 Jeguinu syl 81ewnss o1 | Jeyo s . dois
ONILL3S 31vd JOId13N 31vVd ONIL1L3IS VY ONIHSITav.ls3




